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Office of the Secretary 
Service Date 
May 13, 2025 

 BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 
 
 
IN THE MATTER OF COMMISSION 
STAFF’S APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL 
OF AN OVERSIGHT PROCESS FOR THE 
ACQUISITION OF LARGE SUPPLY-SIDE 
ELECTRICAL RESOURCES 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
CASE NO. GNR-E-25-01   
 
 NOTICE OF PARTIES 
 

 

 
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding.  Unless 

otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their 

representatives at the addresses given below: 

 
 
 
COMMISON STAFF: Chris Burdin 
    (Exhibit Nos. 1-100) Deputy Attorney General  
     P.O. Box 83720 
  Boise, Idaho 83702 
  E-mail: chris.burdin@puc.idaho.gov 
   
  Mike Louis 
  Idaho Public Utilities Commission 
  P.O. Box 83720 
  Boise, ID  83702-0074 
  E-mail: mike.louis@puc.idaho.gov 
   
 
INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER OF  Peter J. Richardson 
    IDAHO POWER: Richardson Adams, PLLC  
  (Exhibit Nos. 101-200) 515 N. 27th St. 

Boise, ID  83702    
Email: peter@richardsonanadams.com 
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NORTHWEST & INTERMOUNTAIN  Gregory M. Adams 
     POWER PRODUCERS COALITION: Richardson Adams, PLLC 
   (Exhibit Nos. 201-300) 515 N. 27th Street 
  Boise, ID  83702 
  E-mail: greg@richardsonadams.com 
 
  Irion Sanger 
  Sanger Law, PC 
  4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd. 
  Portland, OR  97214 
  E-mail: irion@sanger-law.com 
   
  Spencer Gray 
  Executive Director 
  P.O. Box 504 
  Mercer Island, WA  98040 
 
 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY: Donovan E. Walker 
   (Exhibit Nos. 301-400) Idaho Power Company 
     P.O. Box 70 
  Boise, ID  83707 
  E-mail: dwalker@idahopower.com 
   dockets@idahopower.com 
 
  Matt Larkin 
  Idaho Power Company 
  P.O. Box 70 
  Boise, ID  83707 
  E-mail: mlarkin@idahopower.com 
 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: Mark Alder 
   (Exhibit Nos. 401-500) Idaho Regulatory Affairs Manager 
     Rocky Mountain Power 
  1407 West North Temple, Suite 330 
  Salt Lake City, UT  84116 
  E-mail: mark.alder@pacificorp.com 
 
  Joe Dallas 
  Senior Attorney 
  Rocky Mountain Power 
  825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
  Portland, OR  97232 
  E-mail: joseph.dallas@pacificorp.com 
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  Data Request Response Center 
  PacifiCorp 
  825 Multnomah, Suite 2000 
  Portland, OR  97232 
  E-mail: datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
 
AVISTA UTILITIES: David J. Meyer, Esq. 
   (Exhibit Nos. 501-600) Vice President and Chief Counsel for 
  Regulatory & Governmental Affairs 
     P.O. Box 3727 
  1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC 13 
  Spokane, WA  99220-3727 
  E-mail: david.meyer@avistacorp.com 
   
  Shawn Bonfield 
  Sr. Manager of Regulatory Policy & Strategy 
  P.O. Box 3727 
  1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC 27 

 Spokane, WA  99220-3727 
 E-mail: shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com 
   

 Avista Dockets (Electronic Only) 
 E-mail: AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. GNR-E-25-01 

must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.  

IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267. 

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that service of discovery, testimony, and exhibits among 

the parties is to be accomplished by electronic mail to the email addresses reflected above pursuant to 

Rule 63.  IDAPA 31.01.01.063. 
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YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that when filing discovery with the Commission, the 

parties shall provide either an original and three copies, or an electronic copy to the Commission 

Secretary per Rule 61.  IDAPA 31.01.01.061.02. 

 DATED at Boise, Idaho this 13th day of May, 2025. 
 
 
                     
 
      __________________________________________ 
      Monica Barrios-Sanchez 
      Commission Secretary 
 
 
 
 


